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1 Total Income from Operations 1,17,089 2,41,259 83,154 1,17,089 2,41,259 80,299 

2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 4,057 283 1,678 3,873 (391) 1,414 

3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 4,057 283 1,678 3,873 (391) 1,414 

4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 2,842 219 1,078 2,654 (486) 817 

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after Tax) and   Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] 2,830 145 1,092 2,642 (560) 817 

6 Equity Share Capital (Face value ̀ 10/- each, fully paid) 7,216 7,216 7,216 7,216 7,216 7,216 

7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) -   -   - -   -   - 

8 Earnings Per Share (of ̀ 10/- each)
1. Basic:  ̀ 3.94 0.30 1.49 3.76 (0.38) 1.24 
2. Diluted:  ̀ 3.94 0.30 1.49 3.76 (0.38) 1.24 

Reg.Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 
Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018  Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656

Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318  Email: compliance@bgrenegy.com  website: www.bgrcorp.com
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EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019 (` in Lakhs)

Notes:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 14, 2020.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com

Place : Chennai
Date : February 14, 2020

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

ARJUN GOVIND RAGHUPATHY
Deputy Managing Director & COO

Sl.
No. Particulars

STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED

31.12.2019 31.12.2019 31.12.2018 31.12.2019 31.12.2019 31.12.2018

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Quarter ended Nine Months
ended

Quarter ended Quarter ended Nine Months
ended

Quarter ended

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu.
Phone : 0462-2486532, Fax : 0462-2486132  E-mail ID : ho@klrf.in, website : www.klrf.in

CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 14.02.2020

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
Managing Director

DIN : 00011326

(Rs. in lakhs)

Total Income from operations (net)

Net profit  / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or
extraordinary items)

Net profit  / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or 
extraordinary items)

Net profit  /  (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or 
extraordinary items)

Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]

Equity share capital

Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited
balance sheet of previous year

Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each)
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

5,521.92

(34.85)

(34.85)

(24.83)

(24.52)

554.15

(0.44)
(0.44)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

S.No. Particulars 31.12.2019
(unaudited)

30.09.2019
(unaudited)

(formerly KLRF Limited)

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019

Three months ended

31.12.2019
(unaudited)

31.12.2018
(unaudited)

Nine months ended

31.12.2018
(unaudited)

31.03.2019
(audited)

6,001.10

158.30

158.30

74.22

74.54

554.15

1.34
1.34

6,166.82

(76.44)

(76.44)

(55.18)

(61.61)

554.15

(1.11)
(1.11)

17,650.64

376.59

376.59

292.78

293.72

554.15

5.30
5.30

17,866.61

(40.77)

(40.77)

(29.43)

(42.29)

554.15

(0.76)
(0.76)

23,236.41

(195.38)

(195.38)

(145.17)

(143.92)

554.15

2,747.34

(2.62)
(2.62)

Note :

1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and 
nine months ended December 31,2019 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors 
at its meeting held on 14th February, 2020.

2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. Figures for the previous quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine 
months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's 
shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in

1. Total Revenue from Operations
2. Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5. Total Comprehensive Income

[Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and
Other Comprehensive Income after tax]

6. Equity Share Capital
7. Earnings per share (of `10/- each)

Basic & Diluted (Rs. )

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2019
Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars

Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A,Paschim Vihar,Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063

E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in,  CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230

Sl.
No.

Standalone

Notes:
a) The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit

Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2020. These results are being published
in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Reviewed Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2019 filed
with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the
Statement of Reviewed Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges
-  www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in

By Order of the Board
For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited

Sd/-
Rajesh Agarwal

(Managing Director), DIN-00217823
Date : 14 February, 2020
Place : Bhubaneswar

December
31, 2019

Quarter ended

(Reviewed)

6,382 7,121  7,581 23,611 29,270 45,910  6,382  7,121  7,581 23,611 29,270 45,910

(199)  147  634 (121)  (690)  (1,683)  (786) 147 634  (708)  (690)  (1,683)

(199)  147  634 (121)  (690)  (1,683)  (923) 173 622  (811)  (681)  (1,743)

39  (357) 303  (370)  (1,112)  (1,121)  (685)  (331) 291  (1,060)  (1,103)  (1,181)

39  (357) 302  (370)  (1,113)  (1,116)  (685)  (331) 290  (1,060)  (1,104)  (1,176)

2,274 2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274  2,274

0.17 (1.57) 1.33  (1.63)  (4.90)  (4.93)  (3.01)  (1.46) 1.28  (4.66)  (4.90)  (5.20)

September
30, 2019

(Reviewed)

December
31, 2018

(Reviewed)

December
31, 2019

(Reviewed)

December
31, 2018

(Reviewed)

March
31, 2019

(Audited)

Nine months ended Year ended
Consolidated

December
31, 2019

Quarter ended

(Reviewed)

September
30, 2019

(Reviewed)

December
31, 2018

(Management
Certified

December
31, 2019

(Reviewed)

December
31, 2018

(Management
Certified

March
31, 2019

(Audited)

Nine months ended Year ended

OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD
Regd.Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicoilltd@gmail.comWebsite : www.olympicoil.co.in
Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019

(` in Lakhs except EPS)
Particulars Quarter

ended         
31.12.2019
(Unaudited)

Nine Months 
ended   

31.12.2019
(Unaudited)

Quarter
Ended 

31.12.2018
(Unaudited)

Total income from Operations - 0.03 59.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(278.97) (797.37) (44.78)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(278.97) (797.37) (44.78)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(278.97) (797.37) (44.78)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)
for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

(278.97) (797.37) (44.78)

Equity Share Capital 285.40 285.40 285.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)-
1. Basic:
2. Diluted:

(9.77)
(9.77)

(27.94)
(27.94)

(1.57)
(1.57)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for
the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the
SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results
are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.olympicoil.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e.
www.bseindia.com

For and behalf of the Board
Nipun Verma

Place : Mumbai Whole-time Direcror
Date: 14th February, 2020 DIN: 02923423



Am°{bånrH$ Am°B©b B§S>ñQ´>rO {b.
Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©b`: 709, gr qdJ, dZ {~Ho$gr, B§{S>`Z Am°B©b noQ´>mon§nmOdi, Or ãbm°H$, ~rHo$gr, dm§Ðo (nwd©), _§~B©-400051.

XþaÜdZr…022-629494444, \°$Šg…022-26520906, grAm`EZ… Eb15141E_EM1980nrEbgr022912
do~gmB©Q>…www.olympicoil.co.in, B©-_ob>…olympicoilltd@gmail.com

31 {S>g|~a, 2019 amoOr g§nboë`m {V_mhr d ZD$_mhrH$[aVm EH$_od AboImn[ajrV {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mm Ahdmc
  (é.bmImV, B©nrEg ì`{V[aº$)

A. g§nbobr {V_mhr g§nbobo 9 _{hZo g§ncocr {V_mhr
H«$.                                                      Vnerb 31.12.2019 31.12.2019 31.12.2018

(AcoImn[a{úmV) (AcoImn[a{úmV) (AcoImn[a{úmV)
1. H$m`©McZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ - 0.03 59.95
2. H$mcmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m)(H$a, AndmXmË_H$ Am{U/qH$dm {deof gmYmaU ~m~nyd©) (278.97) (797.37) (44.78)
3. H$anyd© H$mcmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m)(AndmXmË_H$ Am{U/qH$dm {deof gmYmaU ~m~Z§Va) (278.97) (797.37) (44.78)
4. H$amZ§Va H$mcmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) (AndmXmË_H$ Am{U/qH$dm {deof gmYmaU ~m~Z§Va) (278.97) (797.37) (44.78)
5. H$mcmdYrH$[aVm EHy$U gd©§H$f CËnÞ (H$mcmdYrH$[aVm gdªH$f Z\$m/(VmoQ>m)

(H$amZ§Va) Am{U BVa gdªH$f CËnÞ (H$amZ§Va)) (278.97) (797.37) (44.78)
6. g_^mJ ̂ m§S>dc 285.40 285.40 285.40
7. amIrd (nwZ_w©ë`m§{H$V amIrd dJiyZ) -- -- --
8. CËnÞ à{V^mJ (ê$.10/- àË`oH$s)(I§S>rV d AI§S>rV H$m`©McZmH$[aVm)

1. _yi (9.77) (27.94) (1.57)
2. gm¡{_H¥$V (9.77) (27.94) (1.57)

{Q>n: go~r ({cpñQ>¨J Am°pãcJoeÝg A°ÊS> {S>ñŠcmoOa [a¹$m`a_|Q²>g) ao½`wcoeZ 2015 À`m {Z`_ 33 AÝd`o ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|Ogh gmXa
H$aÊ`mV Amcocr 31 {S>g|~a, 2019 amoOr g§nboë`m {V_mhr d ZD$_mhrH$[aVm H§$nZrMo AboImn[a{jV EH$_od {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g{dñVa
Z_wÝ`mVrc CVmam Amho. AboImn[a{jV {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g§nyU© Z_wZm ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|OÀ`m www.bseindia.com do~gmB©Q>da Am{U
H§$nZrÀ`m www.olympicoil.co.in do~gmB©Q>da CncãY Amho.

_§S>imÀ`m dVrZo d H$[aVm
{ZnwZ d_m©

{R>H$mU : _w§~B© nwU©doi g§MmbH$
{XZm§H$ : 14.02.2020 S>rAm`EZ:02923423

H$m°nm}aoQ> AmoiI H«$_m§H$: Eb72200E_EM1995nrEcgr093130
Zm|X.H$m`m©c`: 78, aVZÁ`moV B§S>ñQ´>r`b BñQ>oQ>, Bbm© boZ, {dbonmb} (n.), _w§~B©-400056. do~gmB©Q>…www.dynacons.com

31 {S>g|~a, 2019 amoOr g§ncoë`m {V_mhr d ZD$_mhrH$[aVm EH$_od d EH${ÌV AcoImn[a{úmV {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mm Ahdmc

EH$_od EH${ÌV

                               Vnerb g§nbobr {V_mhr g§nbobo 9 _{hZo g§nbobo df© g§nbobr {V_mhr g§nbobo 9 _{hZo g§nbobo df©

31.12.19 30.09.19 31.12.18 31.12.19 31.12.18 31.03.19 31.12.19 30.09.19 31.12.18 31.12.19 31.12.18 31.03.19

H$m`©McZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ ({Zìdi) 9265.28 9349.88 7273.85 27484.99 23569.38 30489.77 9255.99 9299.10 7264.37 27511.63 24077.77 31190.82
AënmH¥$Vr ì`mO d H$amZ§Va {Zìdi Z\$m 155.51 185.22 86.37 461.35 237.16 418.61 145.77 132.80 93.43 407.70 324.21 517.07
AënmH¥$Vr ì`mO d H$amZ§Va {Zìdi Z\$m ({deof gmYmaU ~m~Z§Va) 155.51 185.22 86.37 461.35 237.16 418.61 145.77 132.80 93.43 407.70 324.21 517.07
H$amZ§Va H$mbmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) (AndmXmË_H$
Am{U/qH$dm {deof gmYmaU ~m~Z§Va) 155.51 185.22 86.37 461.35 237.16 418.61 145.77 132.80 93.43 407.70 324.21 517.07
H$mbmdYrH$[aVm EHy$U gdªH$f CËnÞ (H$mbmdYrH$[aVm gdªH$f
Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$amZ§Va) Am{U BVa gdªH$f CËnÞ (H$amZ§Va)) 155.35 185.35 85.61 461.97 239.65 419.43 146.21 133.30 94.13 408.93 330.68 501.35
g_^mJ ^m§S>dc 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31 917.31
amIrd (_mJrc dfm©À`m Vmio~§X nÌH$mV
{Xë`mà_mUo nwZ_w©ë`m§{H$V amIrd dJiyZ) - - - - - - - - - - - -
CËnÞ à{V^mJ (ê$.10/- àË`oH$s) (dm{f©H$sH$aU Zmhr)
A. _yi 1.70 2.02 0.94 5.03 3.08 5.20 1.59 1.45 1.02 4.44 4.22 6.42
~. gm¡{_H¥$V 1.70 2.02 0.94 5.03 3.08 5.20 1.59 1.45 1.02 4.44 4.22 6.42

{Q>n:
A. go~r ({cpñQ>¨J Am°pãcJoeÝg A°ÊS> {S>ñŠcmoOa [a¹$m`a_|Q²>g) ao½ ẁcoeZ 2015 À`m {Z`_ 33 AÝd ò 13 \o$~«wdmar, 2020 amoOr ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|Ogh gmXa H$aÊ`mV Amcocr Ì¡_m{gH$
{dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g{dñVa Z_wÝ`mVrc CVmam Amho. Ì¡_m{gH$ {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g§nyU© Z_wZm H§$nZrÀ`m www.dynacons.com do~gmB©Q>da Am{U ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|OÀ`m
www.bseindia.com d www.nseindia.com do~gmB©Q>da CncãY Amho.
~. 31 {S>g|~a, 2019 amoOr g§nboë`m {V_mhr/ZD$_mhrH$[aVm H§$nZrMo {dÎmr` {ZîH$f© gwYm[aVà_mUo H§$nZr (^maVr` boImà_mU) A{Y{Z`_, 2015 ghdm{MVm H§$nZr H$m`Xm 2013
Mo H$b_ 133 AÝd`o {d{hVà_mUo ^maVr` boImà_mU (B§S>EEg) Zwgma V`ma Ho$bo AmhoV.

S>m`ZmH$m°Ýg {gpñQ>åg A°ÊS> gmoë`weÝg {b{_Q>oS>H$[aVm
g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m dVrZo d H$[aVm

ghr/-
Y_}e A§Omar`m

_w§~B© H$m`©H$mar g§MmbH$
13 \o$~«wdmar, 2020 (S>rAm`EZ: 00445009)

(é.bmImV)

11_w§~B© bjXrne{Zdma, {X. 15 \o$~«wdmar 2020

amoO dmMm X¡."_w§~B© 
bjXrn'

H«$m°gAmoìha {\$ëåg B§{S>`m àm`ìhoQ> {b{_Q>oS>
Q>rgrOr \$m`ZmpÝe`b g|Q>a, 11dm d 12dm _Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$.gr-53, Or ãbm°H$,

dm§Ðo Hw$bm© H$m°åßboŠg, dm§Ðo (nwd©), _w§~B©-400098.
AO©Xma H§$nZrMo Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©b` EH$m amÁ`mVyZ Xþgè`m amÁ`mV ñWbm§VarV

H$aÊ`m~m~V d¥ÎmnÌmV àH$m{eV H$amd`mMr Om{hamV
H|$Ð emgZ, jo{Ì` g§MmbH$, npíM_ joÌ, _w§~B© ̀ m§À`m  g_j

H§$nZr H$m`Xm 2013, H§$nZr H$m`Xm 2013 À`m H$c_ 13(4) Am{U H§$nZr (ñWmnZm)
A{Y{Z`_ 2014 Mo {Z`_ 30(5)(A) àH$aUmV

Am{U
H«$m°gAmoìha {\$ëåg B§{S>`m àm`ìhoQ> {b{_Q>oS> ̀ m§Mo àH$aUmV

H«$m°gAmoìha {\$ëåg B§{S>`m àm`ìhoQ> {b{_Q>oS>, Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©b`-Q>rgrOr \$m`ZmpÝe`b g|Q>a,
11dm d 12dm _Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$.gr-53, Or ãbm°H$, dm§Ðo Hw$bm© H$m°åßboŠg, dm§Ðo (nwd©), _w§~B©-
400098, ̂ maV.

...AO©Xma
gd©gm_mÝ` OZVog `oWo gyMZm XoÊ`mV `oV Amho H$s, 27 OmZodmar, 2020 amoOr Pmcoë`m {deof
gd©gmYmaU g ôV _§Oya {deof R>amdmZwgma AO©Xma H§$nZrMo Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©b` _hmamï´> amÁ`mVyZ
npíM_ ~§Jmb amÁ`mV ñWbm§VarV H$aÊ`mH$[aVm H§$nZrMo _o_moa°ÊS>_ Am°\$ Agmo{gEeZ ~XbÊ`mÀ`m
{ZpíMVrgmR>r H§$nZrÛmao H|$Ð emgZ ̀ m§À`mH$S>o H§$nZr H$m`Xm 2013 À`m H$c_ 13 A§VJ©V AO©
H$aÊ`mMo ̀ mo{Oco Amho.
H$moUm ì`{º$À`m {hVmg H§$nZrMo Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©c`mÀ`m {Z`mo{OV ~Xcm_wio H$mhr ~mYm `oV
Agë`mg Ë`m§Zr Ë`m§À`m {hVmMo ñdê$n d {damoYmMo H$maU Z_yX Ho$coë`m à{VkmnÌmÛmao Ë`m§Mo Amúmon
a{O. nmoñQ>mZo gXa gyMZm àH$meZ VmaIonmgyZ Mm¡Xm (14) {Xdgm§À`m AmV úmo{Ì` g§MmcH$,
npíM_ joÌ, EìhaoñQ>, 5dm _Ocm, 100 _[aZ S´>mB©ìh, _w§~B©-400002 `m§À`m H$m`m©c`mV
nmR>dmdr VgoM EH$ àV AO©Xma H§$nZrbm Ë`m§À`m da Z_wX Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©c`mV nmR>dmdr.

g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m dVrZo d H$[aVm
ghr/-

A[aOrV _Ow_Xma
{R>H$mU: _w§~B©> g§MmbH$
{XZm§H$: 13.02.2020 S>rAm`EZ:01663536

H$ë`mU, {X.14 … gÒþê$ 
lr ñdm_r g_W© godm Q²añQ> 
H$ë`mU (npíM_) `m§À`m 
{dÚ_mZo gmbm~mXà_mUo 
`§Xmhr Jwéà{VnXm CËgd 
^md^º$snwU© dmVmdaUmV 
g§nÞ Pmbm. _mK _{hÝ`mV 
_mK  nm¡{U©_o {Z{_ÎmmZo  
Jwéà{VnXm CgËdmMr 
gwédmV A¸$bH$moQ>_Ü`oH$ 
àW_ ñdV… lr ñdm_r 
g_WmªZr Ho$br hmoVr. nydu 
hm CËgd JmUJmnya _Ü`o 
hmoV Ago. _mK nm¡{U©_
obm JmUJmnyabm `mÌm 
^aVo. Jwéna§naoMo _hÎd 
gdmªZm H$imdo åhUyZM `m 
CËgdmMr gwédmV ñdm_tZr 
Ho$br Aer A»`m{`H$m 
AgwZ gÒþê$ lr ñdm_r 
g_W© godm Q²añQ> H$ë`mU 
(npíM_) `oWrb d§XZr` 
Jwéd`© lr _moS>H$ _hmamO 
`m§À`m _mJ©Xe©ZmImbr 
Joë`m 12 dfm©nmgyZ g_mYr 
_R> A¸$bH$moQ> `mgmo~V 

`m nmbIr gmohù`mMo 
Am`moOZ H$aÊ`mV `oVo. 
`m gmohù`mbm H$ë`mU, 
S>m|{~dbr, R>mUo, A{b~mJ, 
aËZm{Jar, gmd§VdmS>r, 
Jmodm Am{U H$moH$UmVrb 
_R>m_YyZ hOmam| ñdm_r 
^º$ CnpñWV amhÿZ ñdm_r 
CËgdmV gh^mJ  hmoVmV. 
gmohù`mMr gwê$dmV  gmo_
dmar A¸$bH$moQ> `oWo 
qXS>rZr Pmbr. gd© ñdm_r 
godoH$ar gH$mir AÞN>Ì 
{ZdmgñWmZ _YyZ nm`r 
qXS>rV gh^mJr hmoV 
ñdm_r Zm_mMm JOa H$aV 
qXS>r dQ>d¥j _§{XamV 
Xe©Z KoD$Z g_mYr _R>mV 
nmohmoMV d§XZr` lr _moS>H$ 
_hmamO `m§À`m ew^hñVo 
g_mYr _R>mV J§YbonUmMm 
{dYr g§nÞ Pmbm Ë`mZ§Va 
ñdm_tÀ`m g_mYrda Am{U 
_yVu/nmXwH$mda _hmA{^foH$ 
Ho$bm Jobm  CnpñWVr gd© 
Jwé~§Yy, Jwé^{JZr Am{U 

ñdm_r ^º$ `m§À`mH$Sy>Zhr 
A{^foH$  gh^mJr hmoV g_
mYrMo Xe©Z KoVbo  Ë`mZ§Va 
g_mYr _R>mV ^OZmMm 
H$m`©H«$_ Pmbm. Xwnmar  
_moS>H$ _hmamO `m§À`mhñVo 
ñdm_tZm _hmZ¡doÚ 
XmI{dbm  Am{U _hmAmaVr 
H$aÊ`mV Ambr. Ë`mZ§Va 
^§S>mam g§nÞ hmoV hOmam| 
ñdm_r ^º$ doX^dZ `oWo 
_hmàgmXmMm bm^ KoVbm  
_§Jidmar    g§Ü`mH$mir  
dmOVm H$më`mMm H$m`©H«$_ 
g§nÞ Pmbm. Jwéd`© lr 
_moS>H$ _hmamO `m§À`mhñVo 
H$më`mMr h§S>r \$moS>br Jobr. 
H$më`mÀ`m àgmXmMo dmQ>n 
H$aÊ`mV Ambo Ë`mZ§Va 
nmbIr gmohù`mMr gwédmV 
Pmbr. g_mYr _R>mVyZ 
nmbIr _méVr _§{Xa, 
dQ>d¥j _§{Xa `oWo OmVo. 
dQ>d¥j _§{XamV ^OZmMm 
H$m`©H«$_ hmoVmo. 

Z§Va dQ>d¥j _§{XamVyZ 
Omoer _R>mV Am{U {VWyZ 
naV g_mYr _R>mV _mKmar 
`oV `m nyU© àX{jUm \o$arV 
g§nyU© A¸$bH$moQ> ^Jdo_` 
Pmbobo hmoVo. g§nyU© nmbIr 
_mJ© am§JmoirZo gOdbm 
Jobm hmoVm ñdm_r ^º$m§Mr 
^ì` qXS>r, Ë`mgmo~V T>mob 
Vmem§À`m, \$Q>mŠ`m§À`m 

H$ë`mUmVrb ñdm_r g_W© _R>mV\}$ 
Jwéà{VnXm CËgd g§nÞ

_ZgoÀ`m XUŠ`mZ§Va _{hbm H$_©Mmè`m§Zm {_imbo doVZ
CëhmgZJa, {X.14 

… nmM _{hÝ`mnmgyZ 
_Ü`dVu ê$½Umb`mVrb 6 
_{hbm H$_©Mmè`m§Mm nJma 
aIS>dUmè`m R>oHo$Xmambm 
_ZgoZo Ymaoda YaVmM 

Ë`mZo ËdarV Ë`m _{hbm§Zm 
XmoZ _{hÝ`mMm nJma 
XoV Cd©[aV nJma H$mhr 
{XdgmVM XoÊ`mMo boIr 
AmídmgZ {Xbo  
Amho. 

CëhmgZJa `oWrb 
_Ü`dVu é½Umb`mVrb 
6 _{hbm H$_©Mmè`m§Zm 
R>oHo$XmamÀ`m _Z_mZr 
H$ma^mam_wio Joë`m nmM 
_{hÊ`mMm nmJma  

{_imbm Zgë`mMr VH«$ma 
Ë`m _{hbm H$_©Mmè`m§Zr 
_ZgoMo eha AÜ`j ~§Sy> 
 Xoe_wI d eha g§KQ>H$ 
_¡Zw{ÔZ eoI `m§À`mH$So> 
Ho$bobr hmoVr.

amoO dmMm X¡."_w§~B© bjXrn'

Am{U ñdm_r Zm_mÀ`m 
JOamV hm gmohim nma 
nmS>bm `mdfuMo _w»` 
AmH$f©U åhUOo A¸$bH$moQ> 
Zaoe lr_§V lr OÝ_Oo`amOo 
^mogbo `m§Mr CnpñWVr. 
VgoM Y_©dra H¡$.AmZ§X {XKo 
gmho~m§Mo nwVUo Ho$XmaOr 
{XKo  Am{U _w§~B©À`m _hmnm¡a  
{H$emoarVmB© noS>UoH$a `m§Mr 
{deof CnpñWVr `màg§Jr 
hmoVr.
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